

Submitted by:

Chair of the Assembly

at the Request of the Mayor

Prepared by:

Department of Health &

**Human Services** 

For Reading:

August 20, 2002

### ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2002-264

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$150,000) AS A GRANT TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231), DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PROVISION OF PERINATAL CASE MANAGEMENT/HEALTHY BABY SERVICES.

6 7

2

3

4 5

## THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

8 9

10

11

That the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand (\$150,000) is appropriated as a grant from the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231). Department of Health & Human Services, for the provision of Perinatal Case Management/Healthy Baby services.

12 13 14

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Section 2. Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

15 16 17

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this 10 day of September, 2002.

19 20

18

21

22

23 24

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

25 26

27 28

29

32

30 31

Departmental Appropriation:

Health & Human Services: \$150,000



# MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

# **ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM**

No. <u>AM 734-2002</u>

Meeting Date: August 20, 2002

From: 1 Mayor 2 Subject: 3 Resolution No. AR 2002-264, Appropriation of a State of Alaska, Department 4 of Health and Social Services Grant Award for Provision of Perinatal Case 5 Management/Healthy Baby Services 6 7 8 The Department of Health and Human Services has received a grant award from the Alaska 9 Department of Health and Social Services in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000). The period of the grant is from July 1, 2002 to June 30, 2003. Expenditures are 10 approved from July 1, 2002. 11 12 Under the terms of the grant the Municipal Department of Health and Human Services will provide 13 the following services: 14 15 Inform physicians and other agencies in the Municipality of Anchorage of the availability of case 16 management services, the goals of the program, and the procedure to access these services. 17 18 Outreach to Medicaid enrolled pregnant teenagers and women under age 21 and offer case management services to promote optimum birth outcomes. 19 20 Assess and offer case management/case coordination for children birth to 21 years, who are 21 Medicaid eligible and have special needs. 22 Provide case management services including nursing health assessments, care plans, and 23 advocacy. 24 Maintain written records for each client. 25 Submit client data to the Grant Administrator monthly. 26 27 The following budget is submitted: 28 29 30 STATE CATEGORICAL GRANT FUND (231) 31 32 33 **REVENUES:** 34 **ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT** 35 NAME 36 37 231-24872G-9398 State Grant Rev – Pass Thru \$150,000

AM – AR 2002 - 264	, Appropriation of Perinatal Case Man	agement/Healthy Baby Grant		
Page 2				
EXPENDITURES:				
231-24872G-1101 Salaries & Wages		\$84,571		
231-24872G-1401	Benefits	34,166		
231-24872G-3302	Mileage	356		
231-24872G-6022	Clerk	20		
231-24872G-6088	IT	80		
231-24872G-6091	Office of Management & Budge	200		
231-24872G-6095	Purchasing Services	1,060		
231-24872G-6103	Financial Reporting	2,400		
231-24872G-6104	Payroll	310		
231-24872G-6105	Financial Processing	400		
231-24872G-6110	Financial Info Systems	980 3,408 3,290		
231-24872G-6145	General Liability			
231-24872G-6147	Worker's Compensation			
231-24872G-6182	Classification	100		
231-24872G-6184	Employee Records	310 400 350		
231-24872G-6185	Employee Benefits			
231-24872G-6194	Employment			
231-24872G-6227	Maternal Child Health	17,599		
	Total	\$ <u>150,000</u>		
RECOMMENDATION	AT			
ICCOMMENDATION	<u>.</u>			
THE ADMINISTRAT	ION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMB	LY RESOLUTION BE APPROVED		
APPROPRIATING TH	IE MEDICAID HEALTHY BABY G	RANT.		
Concurrence:	ì	Prepared by:		
Harry J. Kieling, Jr.		Jewel Jones, Director		
Municipal Manager		Department of Health & Human Services		
		Fund Certification:		
		231-24872G-9398 \$150,000		
Respectfully submitted,		(Designated Grant) (BY2002)		
I respectivity suchined				
Respectivity submitted	•			
The spectrum y submitted	,	, , ,		
George P. Wuerch		Kate Giard Chief Fiscal Officer		





#### Information Technology Department

Home | Library | Search | Help Back

**Work Flow History Report** 

AR 2002-264

**User Profile** 

**Portal Design** Subscriptions for cabanh Workflow In Queue for cabanh

**Content Manager New Check In** 

AR\_FundsApprop

**Checked Out Content** 

Content Checked Out By User

Work In Progress

**Active Workflows** 

Vorkflow Name	Action Date	Action	IIIISET I		Content ID	Revis
	8/1/02 12:37 PM	Approve	jonesjl	Public	000114	0
_	8/2/02 8:41 AM	Approve	frascacl	Public	000114	0
inance SubWorkflow	8/2/02 2:30	Approve	giardkh	Public	000114	0

**Workflow History** 

PM 000114 Approve kielinghj Public MuniManager\_SubWorkflow 8/5/02 11:31 AM MuniMgrCoord\_SubWorkflow Approve bealejl Public 000114 8/7/02 2:03 PM

INTRODUCTION

О

M.OTA
2002 AUG 7 PH 3:31